and maintenance cost component and ancillary support cost 268 

component, and any estimated adjustments for additional state 269 

requirements as determined by the State Board of Education.  270 

Provided, however, that the base student cost in fiscal year 1998 271 

shall be Two Thousand Six Hundred Sixty-four Dollars ($2,664.00). 272 

For each of the fiscal years between the recalculation of the 273 

base student cost under the provisions of this paragraph (b), the 274 

base student cost shall be increased by an amount equal to forty 275 

percent (40%) of the base student cost for the previous fiscal 276